('
/
\)
'< ).,
Y ( .
-'\
(' ,
MODEL

Service Mode 1 Designation
Designers Name
Model Designation
Nurnber and Places for Crew
Number and Kind of Engines
Ramjet Applicable Spec
Reconnaissance
Lockheed Aircraft Corporation
D-21
None
One; RJ-43 Ramjet
Model MA20S-4
(Modification of MA-ll)
MIL-E-8219
2.0 APPLICABLE SPECIFICA TIONS, OTHER PUBLICATIONS, AND
DRAWINGS
2. 1 The following publications, with dates as listed below, form a part
of the Specification.
2. 1. 1
2. 1. 2
* Specifications
"Airplane Strength and Rigidity", MIL-A-8860
Other Publications *
"Handbook of Instructions for Airplane Designers" - mAD
Tenth Edition
3.0 REQUIREMENTS
3. I Characteristics
3. 1. 1 Configuration "'! (See General Arrangement drawing)
3.1.2 Performance
3e 1. 2. 1 Guaranteed Performance -
Performance data are guaranteed for the design mission.
*These documents are made part of this Specification and are complied with
to the extent permitted by the radical nature of this vehicle and its intended
mission.
Approved for Release: 2018/11/16 C05114806
3.1.2.2
3. 1. 20 3
3. 1. 3
3. 1. 4
Approved for Release: 2018/11/16 C05114806
SP- 582
Perforrr~ance Curves (To be furnished)
The ,edorn.ance s:.'eciEed herein is based on the following
atLlos~'heric, fuel. and en:'i:ae characteristicso
Fuel:
En~ine:
ARDC Model AtLlOsphere defined in
AFCRC TH 59 267
PWA 523B Hydrocarboll Fuel
HeatinG Vabe
WeiJht at 50°F
18,900 BTU/Lb.
6. 6 Lbs. /Gal.
Engine J\Iamuacturer I s Specification
ASD R . ()3 1 for1,1S a rart of this
specification.
Maxiu1lLD thrust at 85, 000 feet altitude